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%\ UNIT NAME:

RECEIVED

WEST ECHOLS STATE EXPLORATORY UNIT

OPERATOR: YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION JAN 1 3 2004
COUNTY: LEA _
OIL CONSERVATION
DATE OCC CASE NO. INDIAN  SEGREGATION DIVISION
APPROVED OCC ORDER NO. ACREAGE FEDERAL FEE CLAUSE L TERM
EFFECTIVE CASE NO. 12911 0 0 STRICT 5 YEARS
08/29/2002 ORDER NO. R-11823 SO LONG AS
APPROVALS

SLO--08-29-2002
OCD--08-29-2002

TOWNSHIP 10 SOUTH, RANGE 37 EAST
Section 36: All

TOWNSHIP 11 SOUTH, RANGE 37 EAST

SECTION 1: Lots 1-4, S2

SECTION 2: Lots 1, 2, S28W/4, SE/4
SECTIONS 10 THRU 16: All
SECTION 23: N2N2

SECTION 24: N2

TOWNSHIP 11 SOUTH, RANGE 38 EAST
SECTION 4: Lots 1-4, S2

SECTION 5: Lots 1-4, S2

SECTION 6: Lots 1-4, S2

SECTIONS 7 THRU 9: ALL

SECTION 17: All

SECTION 18: W2

SECTION 19: N2

SECTION 20: All
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WEST ECHOLS STATE UNIT

‘ EXHIBIT B LEA COUNTY, NM
SERIAL NUMBER OVERRIDING
N AND
zﬂx_,»mom_» Umvm_uo_.ﬂﬂ.—_.u_mu ACRES EXPIRATION DATE LESSOR LESSEE OF RECORD ROYALTY WORKING _ﬂ._.mmmm._l
~1-0
1. T11S, R37E 276.90 VO-5137..0 State of New Mexico Yates Petroleum Corporation None Yates sz.o_mc:,_ OoGoEzoWl 70.00000%
Sec 2- Lots 1,2, S28W, SE 9/1/02 Yates Drilling Company 10.00000%
) Abo Petroleum Corporation 10.00000%
Myco Industries, fnc. 10.00000%
gpsY . . 9-1-0% .
2. 1118, R37E 320.00 <>.:wmu,o State of New Mexico Yates Petroleum Corporation None Yates _um.:.o_mca Corporation 70.00000%
Sec 10: E2 9/1/02 Yates Drilling Company 10.00000%
Abo Petroleum Corporation 10.00000%
Myco Industries, Inc. 10.00000%
SPN . gi-0 2,
3. T11S, R37E 320.00 VO-5150 -0 State of New Mexico Yates Petroleum Corporation None Yates Petroleum Corporation 70.00000%
Sec 10 W2 9/1/02 Yates Drilling Company 10.00000%
Abo Petroleum Corporation 10.00000%
Myco Industries, Inc. 10.00000%
oSV _ 3~1-0
4, TH1S.R3I7E 320.00 VO-5138 -0 State of New Mexico Yates Petroleum Corporation None Yates Petroleum Corporation 70.00000%
Sec 11: N2 9/1/02 Yates Drilling Company 10.00000%
_ Abo Petroleum Corporation 10.00000%
Myco Industries, Inc. 10.00000%
sDSV ™l-02
5. T11S, R3I7E 160.00 VO-5151~ o State of New Mexico Yates Petroleum Corporation None Yates Petroleum Corporation 70.00000%
Sec 11: SW 9/1/02 Yates Drilling Company 10.00000%
Abo Petroleum Corporation 10.00000%
Myco Industries, Inc. 10.00000%
SDHSY g-i~ 03
6. T11S,R37E 160.00 VO-513¢ ~© State of New Mexico Yates Petroleum Corporation None Yates Petroleum Corporation ~ 70.00000%
Sec 11: SE 9/1/02 Yates Drilling Company 10.00000%
Abo Petroleum Corporation 10.00000%
Myco Industries, Inc. 10.00000%
SbHsv 9-1-0 &
7. T11S.R37E 120.00 VO-5140*© State of New Mexico Yates Petroleum Corporation None Yates Petroleum Corporation 70.00000%
Sec 12: NZNE, SWNE 9/1/02 Yates Drilling Company 10.00000%
Abo Petroleum Corporation 10.00000%
Myco Industries, Inc. 10.00000%
Niew I~ l~0 3
8 T11S,R37E 200.00 VO-5141 =0 State of New Mexico Yates Petroleum Corporation None Yates Petroleum Corporation 70.00000%
Sec 12: SENE, NW 9/1/02 Yates Drilling Company 10.00000%
Abo Petroleum Corporation 10.00000%
Myco Industries, Inc. 10.00000%
NMEN ’ q-[-p %
9. T118, R37E 160.00 VO-5142 — © State of New Mexico Contour Energy E&P, LLC Contour Energy E&P, LLC 100.00000%
Sec 12: SE 9/1/02




10.

11.

12.

13.

14,

15.

16.

17.

18.

»

EXHIBITB

T11S, R37E
Sec 12: SW

T118,R37E
Sec 13: N2

T11S,R37E
Sec 13: SE

T11S, R37E
Sec 13: SW

T118, R37E
Sec 14: E2

T11S,R37E
Sec 14; W2

T11S.R37E

Sec 15: E2, NW

T11S.R37E
Sec 15: SW

T11S.R37E
Sec 16: N2

T118,R37E
Sec 16: SE

160.00

320.00

160.00

160.00

320.00

320.00

480.00

160.00

320.00

160.00

VO-5143 ~ o
9/1/02
VO-5152~0
9/1/02
VA-1654 - @
9/1/02
VA-1655 = 4
9/1/02
VO-5153 ~v
9/1/02
VO-5154 ~0
9/1/02
VO-5155 -0
9/1/02
VA-1656 <o
9/1/02

sl

9/1/02

VA-1658 -
9/1/02

WEST ECHOLS STATE UNIT
LEA COUNTY, NM

NMEN

State of New Mexico

NMEN

State of New Mexico

NMEN

State of New Mexico

NMEN

State of New Mexico

NME A

State of New Mexico

NMEN

State of New Mexico

NMEWN

State of New Mexico

NMEN
State of New Mexico
ps T
S
State of New Mexico

S

State of New Mexico

Yates Petroleum Corporation

Yates Petroleum Corporation

Yates Petroleum Corporation

Yates Petroleum Corporation

Yates Petroleum Corporation

Yates Petroleum Corporation

Yates Petroleum Corporation

Yates Petroleum Corporation

e

Contour Energy E&P, LLC

Yates Petroleum Corporation

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

9-1- ©
Yates Petroleum Corporation
Yates Drilling Company
Abo Petroleum Corporation
Myco Industries, inc.
T—1-t 2
Yates Petroleum Corporation
Yates Drilling Company
Abo Petroleum Corporation
Myco Industries, Inc.
g—(—07

Yates Petroleum Corporation
Yates Drilling Company
Abo Petroleum Corporation
Myco Industries, Inc.

§-[—o 2
Yates Petroleum Corporation
Yates Drilling Company
Abo Petroleum Corporation
Myco Industries, Inc.

Q—i-o0
Yates Petroleum Corporation
Yates Drilling Company
Abo Petroleum Corporation
Myco Industries, Inc.

g-|- 6

Yates Petroleum Corporation
Yates Drilling Company
Abo Petroleum Corporation
Myco Industries, Inc.

]~ 2
Yates Petroleum Corporation
Yates Drilling Company

Abo Petroleum Corporation
Myco Industries, Inc.
—{—- DA

Yates Petroleum Corporation
Yates Drilling Company
Abo Petroleum Corporation
Myco Industries, Inc.

9- l-o%
Contour Energy E&P, LLC

J‘\loy

Yates Petroleum Corporation
Yates Drilling Company

Abo Petroleum Corporation
Myco Industries, Inc.

70.00000%
10.00000%
10.00000%
10.00000%

70.00000%
10.00000%
10.00000%
10.00000%

70.00000%
10.00000%
10.00000%
10.00000%

70.00000%
10.00000%

10.00000%
10.00000%

70.00000%
10.00000%
10.00000%
10.00000%

70.00000%
10.00000%
10.00000%
10.00000%

70.00000%
10.00000%
10.00000%
10.00000%

70.00000%

" 10.00000%

10.00000%
10.00000%

100.00000%

70.00000%
10.00000%
10.00000%
10.00000%




20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

.

EXHIBITB

T11S. R37E
Sec 16: SW

T11S,R37E
Sec 23: N2N2

T11S,R37E
Sec 24: NE

T11S8,R37E
Sec 24: NW

T11S.R38E
Sec 5: All

T11S, R38E
Sec 6: All

T11S.R3IBE
Sec 7: N2

T11S, R38E
Sec7: SW

T118,. R38E
Sec 7. SE

T11S,R38E
Sec 8: NW

160.00

160.00

160.00

160.00

391.24

391.30

320.00

160.00

160.00

160.00

VA-1659. &
9/1/02
VO-5159 —~0
9/1/02
VA-1667 =0
91102
VA-1668 ~©
9/1/02
VA-1644 = b
9/1/02
VO-5144 =}
9/1/02
VO-5145-0
9/1/02
VO-5146 — O
9/1/02
VO-5147~
9/1/02
VO-5160 ~ ©
9/1/02

WEST ECHOLS STATE UNIT
LEA COUNTY, NM

cS

State of New Mexico

NMEN

State of New Mexico

NMEN

State of New Mexico

MMEN

State of New Mexico

LNy

State of New Mexico

(S Vi AV
State of New Mexico

LI v
State of New Mexico

NIV
State of New Mexico

JCR Ve Vg

State of New Mexico

LDWNALV

State of New Mexico

Yates Petroleum Corporation

Yates Petroleun Corporation

Yates Petroleum Corporation

Yates Petroleum Corporation

Yates Petroleum Corporation

Pogo Producing Company

Yates Petroleum Corporation

Yates Petroleum Corporation

Yates Petroleum Corporation

Yates Petroleum Corporation

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

Q-0l—o
Yates Petroleum Corporation
Yates Drilling Company
Abo Petroleum Corporation
Myco Industries, Inc.

Q—j-0 3
Yates Petroleum Corporation
Yates Drilling Company
Abo Petroleum Corporation
Myco Industries, Inc.

F—0l—c R
Yates Petroleum Corporation
Yates Drilling Company
Abo Petroleum Corporation
Myco Industries, Inc.
9—-0i~02
Yates Petroleum Corporation
Yates Drilling Company
Abo Petroleum Corporation
Myco Industries, Inc.
Q—Cl—e 2

Yates Petroleum Corporation
Yates Drilling Company
Abo Petroleum Corporation
Myco Industries, Inc.

Nl el-o
Pogo Producing Company

T-ol—6
Yates Petroleum Corporation
Yates Drilling Company
Abo Petroleum Corporation
Myco Industries, Inc.

-0~ 07

Yates Petroieum Corporation
Yates Drilling Company

Abo Petroleum Corporation
Myco Industries, Inc.

9—ol-6 >
Yates Petroleum Corporation
g Company
Abo Petroleum Corporation
Myco Industries, Inc.

-0 -6
Yates Petroleum Corporation
Yates Drilling Company
Abo Petroleum Corporation
Myco Industries, Inc.

70.00000%
10.00000%
10.00000%
10.00000%

70.00000%
10.00000%
10.00000%
10.00000%

70.00000%
10.00000%
10.00000%
10.00000%

70.00000%
10.00000%

10.00000%
10.00000%

70.00000%
10.00000%
10.00000%
10.00000%

100.00000%

70.00000%
10.00000%
10.00000%
10.00000%

70.00000%
10.00000%

10.00000%
10.00000%

70.00000%
10.00000%

10.00000%
10.00000%

' 70.00000%

10.00000%
10.00000%
10.00000%




30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41,

.

EXHIBITB

T11S, R38E
Sec 8: NE

T11S, R38E
Sec 8: 52

T11S,R38E
Sec 18: NW

T11S, R38E
Sec 18; SW

T11S, R38E
Sec 19: N2

T11S, R38E
Sec 20: SE

T11S, R38E
Sec 20: NE

T11S, R38E
Sec 20: SW

T11S, R38E
Sec 20: NW

T10S, R37E
Sec 36: E2

T10S, R37E
Sec 36: W2

T11S, R37E
Sec 1: All

160.00

320.00

160.00

160.00

320.00

160.00

160.00

160.00

160.00

320.00

320.00

393.44

VA-1674 ~ ©
9/1/02
VO-5161~ ©
9/1/02
VO-5162 ~©
9/1/02
VA-1875-©
9/1/02
VA-1676 —)
9/1/02
VO-5163 —\
9/1/02
VO-5164 —\
9/1/02
VO-5165 ~\
9/1/02
VO-5166 -5
9/1/02
VO-6634 — ©
6/1/07
VO-6640 —~ O
6/1/07
vO-6656 —&
711107

WEST ECHOLS STATE UNIT
LEA COUNTY, NM

ONTV

State of New Mexico

WwWovA Y

State of New Mexico

VA VBV

State of New Mexico

WYy

State of New Mexico

WN SV

State of New Mexico

WN 3V

State of New Mexico

W S

State of New Mexico

WN 3V

State of New Mexico

WN IV

State of New Mexico

s
State of New Mexico

CS

State of New Mexico

ShSV

State of New Mexico

Yates Petroleum Corporation

Yates Petroleum Corporation

Yates Petroleum Corporation

Contour Energy E&P, LLC

Contour Energy E&P, LLC

Contour Energy E&P, LLC

Contour Energy E&P, LLC

Contour Energy E&P, LLC

Yates Petroleum Corporation

Yates Petroleum Corporation

Yates Petroleum Corporation

Yates Petroleum Corporation

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

9-v~o00
Yates Petroleum Corporation
Yates Drilling Company

Abo Petroleum Corporation
Myco Industries, Inc.

&)0 -6 2
Yates Petroleum Corporation
Yates Drilling Company
Abo Petroleum Corporation
Myco Industries, inc.

9-e -0 .
Yates Petroleum Corporation
Yates Drilling Company
Abo Petroleum Corporation
Myco Industries, Inc.

ﬂ\o J=t 73
Ooaocmzm..m,\mm_u.rro

q-vl-o
Contour Energy E&P, LLC

-0 t—o0%
Contour Energy E&P, LLC

T-0 =0
Contour Energy E&P, LLC

-0 -0 >
Contour Energy E&P, LLC

Q-0 |—ox
Yates Petroleum Corporation
Yates Drilling Company

Abo Petroleum Corporation
Myco Industries, Inc.
G-0/~0"p
Yates Petroleum Corporation
Yates Drilling Company

Abo Petroleum Corporation
Myco Industries, Inc.
c-6/-0%
Yates Petroleum Corporation
Yates Drilling Company

Abo Petroleum Corporation
Myco Industries, Inc.

N~0l-0"
Yates Petroleum Corporation
Yates Drilling Company

Abo Petroleum Corporation
Myco Industries, Inc.

70.00000%
10.00000%

10.00000%
10.00000%

70.00000%
10.00000%

10.00000%
10.00000%

70.00000%
10.00000%
10.00000%
10.00000%

100.00000%
100.00000%
100.00000%
100.00000%
100.00000%

70.00000%
10.00000%

10.00000%
10.00000%

70.00000%
10.00000%

10.00000%
10.00000%

70.00000%
10.00000%

10.00000%
10.00000%

70.00000%
10.00000%

- 10.00000%

10.00000%




42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

EXHIBIT B

T11S, R38E
Sec 17: E2

T11S, R38E
Sec 17: W2

T11S, R3IBE
Sec4: Lots 1,2, 3,4,52
(Alf)

T11S, R38E
Sec 9: S2

T11S. R38E
Sec 9: N2

TOTAL STATE LANDS

320.00

320.00

319.36

320.00

320.00

VO-6649 — O
71/07
VO-6658 ~©
711107
VA-2679 ~ O
8/1/07
VA-2669 — O
8/1/07
VA-2680 — O
8/1/07

11,284.24 acres

WEST ECHOLS STATE UNIT
LEA COUNTY, NM

WAV

State of New Mexico

C\i"_w\

State of New Mexico

N MEN

State of New Mexico

UNV

State of New Mexico

WiV

State of New Mexico

Yates Petroleum Corporation

Yates Petroleum Corporation

Yates Petroleum Corporation

Yates Petroleum Corporation

Yates Petroleum Corporation

None

None

None

None

None

H-oi-0"?
Yates Petroleum Corporation
Yates Drilling Company
Abo Petroleum Corporation
Myco Industries, Inc.

N~o0l-07
Yates Petroleum Corporation
Yates Drilling Company

Abo Petroleum Corporation’
Myco Industries, inc.

$-01—-07
Yates Petroleum Corporation
Yates Drilling Company

Abo Petroleum Corporation
Myco industries, Inc.
S-0l-67

Yates Petroleum Corporation

Yates Drilling Company

Abo Petroleum Corporation

Myco Industries, inc.
g~0/-0

Yates Petroleum Corporation

Yates Drilling Company

Abo Petroleum Corporation

Myco Industries, Inc.

70.00000%
10.00000%

10.00000%
10.00000%

70.00000%
10.00000%

10.00000%
10.00000%

70.00000%
10.00000%

10.00000%
10.00000%

70.00000%
10.00000%
10.00000%
10.00000%

70.00000%
10.00000%
10.00000%
10.00000%




